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所有者手冊

LCD 顯示器 

LCD 顯示器型號

E1941T        E1941S
E2041T       E2041S
E2241T       E2241S
E2341T      
E2441T

操作顯示器之前，請先詳細閱讀本手冊，並妥善保管手冊以供日後參考。

繁
體
中
文
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A type

1. 

3. Stand Base ( ) 
Stand Body ( )

2. Stand Body (
) 

5. 
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B type

1. 

3. Stand Base ( ) 
Stand Body ( )

2. Stand Body (
) 

4. 
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E1941T/E2041T/E2241T/E2341T/E2441T

Self Image Setting Function

AUTO
AUTO

PC
1. 
2. 

A DVI-D ( ) 

D-sub ( ) B

(15 D-SUB DVI )

Macintosh D-sub ( ) 

3. power button ( )
Self Image Setting Function ( )
( )

1 2
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E1941S/E2041S/E2241S

Self Image Setting Function

AUTO
AUTO

PC
1. 
2. 

A D-sub ( ) 

3. power button ( )
Self Image Setting Function ( )

1 2

(15 D-SUB DVI )

Macintosh D-sub ( ) 
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MENU ( OSD

MENU OSD
LOCKED OSD

MENU
OSD OSD UNLOCKED
OSD
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AUTO
MONITOR SETUP OSD

AUTO ( ) 

E1941T/E1941S : 1366 x 768
E2041T/E2041S : 1600 x 900
E2241T/E2241S/E2341T/E2441T: 1920 x 1080

INPUT
(Dsub/DVI)

Dsub
( E1941T/E2041T/E2241T/E2341T/E2441T)

OSDEXIT

SUPER ENERGY
SAVING

SUPER ENERGY SAVING
20 
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OSD

(OSD)

OSD

(OSD) 

OSD

EXIT OSD
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(OSD) 

OSD

: D-SUB ( ) 
: DVI-D ( ) 

DSUB

DVI-D

(17~22)

ON

OFF

RESET

SUPER
ENERGY
SAVING

BRIGHTNESS

ORIGINAL RATIO

COLOR TEMP
(PRESET/USER)

CONTRAST

LANGUAGE

FACTORY RESET

MENU DSUB

DVI-D

DSUB

DVI-D
SUPER ENERGY SAVING

SUPER ENERGY SAVING

SUPER ENERGY SAVING 
"OFF" 
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(OSD) 

WIDE

* 
16:9

ORIGINAL

Exit 
,      ,     

USER

PRESET
( )

• WARM( )
• MEDIUM( )

• COOL( )

RED ( )

GREEN ( )

BLUE ( )
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(OSD) 

Exit 
,      ,     

LANGUAGE ( ) 
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(OSD) 

OSD

SUPER ENERGY SAVING OSD

OSD
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(OSD) 

ON SUPER ENERGY SAVING
ON SUPER SAVING

SUPER ENERGY SAVING
LED SAVING

OFF SUPER SAVING

TOTAL POWER REDUCTION
TOTAL CO2 REDUCTION

OFF

RESET

Exit : 
,      : 

: 

OK : 
TOTAL POWER REDUCTION :

TOTAL CO2 REDUCTION : TOTAL POWER REDUCTION TOTAL CO2 REDUCTION
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(OSD) 

(W/h):

LG 10
LED SAVING WLED CCFL
SUPER SAVING SUPER ENERGY SAVING

SUPER SAVING

LED SAVING
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OSD LOCKED (OSD ) 

●

●

●

●

OUT OF RANGE (
) 

●

CHECK SIGNAL
CABLE ( )

•

•

•
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• PC 
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MENU ( ) 
OSD OSD
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Unrecognized monitor, Plug&Play (VESA DDC)
monitor found (VESA
DDC)

●

●

•

•
•

24

•

● •

http://www.lg.com 
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47.0 18.5 TFT LCD 

47.0
0.300 x 0.300 

30 kHz 61 kHz 
56 Hz 75 Hz 

15 D-Sub 
DVI-D 
RGB (0.7 Vp-p/75 ohm)

VESA 1366 x 768 @ 60 Hz
VESA 1366 x 768 @ 60 Hz

On Mode :       18 W 
Sleep Mode <      0.3 W
Off Mode <      0.3 W

10 ˚C 35 ˚C
10 % 80 % 

-20 ˚C 60 ˚C
5 % 90 % 

Stand

44.30 ( 17.44 )  
35.00 ( 13.78 )  
16.60 (   6.54 )

( ) 2.8 ( 6.17 )

: -5˚ 15˚

AC 100 - 240 V~ 50 / 60 Hz 0.8 A 

(     ) ( O )

DDC 2B ( )

Stand )

44.30 ( 17.44 ) 
28.50 ( 11.22 )   

5.5 (   2.16 )

E1941T
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E1941S

47.0 18.5 TFT LCD 

47.0
0.300 x 0.300 

30 kHz 61 kHz 
56 Hz 75 Hz 

15 D-Sub 
RGB (0.7 Vp-p/75 ohm)

VESA 1366 x 768 @ 60 Hz
VESA 1366 x 768 @ 60 Hz

On Mode :       18 W 
Sleep Mode <      0.3 W
Off Mode <      0.3 W

10 ˚C 35 ˚C
10 % 80 % 

-20 ˚C 60 ˚C
5 % 90 % 

Stand

44.30 ( 17.44 )  
35.00 ( 13.78 )  
16.60 (   6.54 )

( ) 2.8 ( 6.17 )

: -5˚ 15˚

AC 100 - 240 V~ 50 / 60 Hz 0.8 A 

(     ) ( O )

DDC 2B

Stand )

44.30 ( 17.44 ) 
28.50 ( 11.22 )   

5.5 (   2.16 )
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E2041T

50.8 20.0 TFT LCD 

50.8
0.2766 x 0.2766 

30 kHz 83 kHz 
56 Hz 75 Hz 

15 D-Sub 
DVI-D 
RGB (0.7 Vp-p/75 ohm)

VESA 1600 x 900 @ 60 Hz
VESA 1600 x 900 @ 60 Hz

On Mode :       20 W 
Sleep Mode <      0.3 W
Off Mode <      0.3 W

10 ˚C 35 ˚C
10 % 80 % 

-20 ˚C 60 ˚C
5 % 90 % 

Stand

47.60 (18.74 )   
36.40 (14.33 )    
16.60 (  6.54 )    

( ) 2.7 ( 5.95 )

: -5˚ 15˚

AC 100 - 240 V~ 50 / 60 Hz 1.0 A 

(     ) ( O )

DDC 2B ( )

Stand )

47.60 ( 18.74 ) 
30.30 ( 11.92 )   
5.70 (   2.24 )
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E2041S

50.8 20.0 TFT LCD 

50.8
0.2766 x 0.2766 

30 kHz 83 kHz 
56 Hz 75 Hz 

15 D-Sub 
RGB (0.7 Vp-p/75 ohm)

VESA 1600 x 900 @ 60 Hz
VESA 1600 x 900 @ 60 Hz

On Mode :       20 W 
Sleep Mode <      0.3 W
Off Mode <      0.3 W

10 ˚C 35 ˚C
10 % 80 % 

-20 ˚C 60 ˚C
5 % 90 % 

Stand

47.60 (18.74 )   
36.40 (14.33 )    
16.60 (  6.54 )    

( ) 2.7 ( 5.95 )

: -5˚ 15˚

AC 100 - 240 V~ 50 / 60 Hz 1.0 A 

(     ) ( O )

DDC 2B

Stand )

47.60 ( 18.74 ) 
30.30 ( 11.92 )   
5.70 (   2.24 )
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E2241T

54.6 21.5 TFT LCD 

54.6
0.248 x 0.248 

30 kHz 83 kHz 
56 Hz 75 Hz 

15 D-Sub 
DVI-D 
RGB (0.7 Vp-p/75 ohm)

VESA 1920 x 1080 @ 60 Hz
VESA 1920 x 1080 @ 60 Hz

On Mode :       24 W 
Sleep Mode <      0.3 W
Off Mode <      0.3 W

10 ˚C 35 ˚C
10 % 80 % 

-20 ˚C 60 ˚C
5 % 90 % 

Stand

50.90 ( 19.80 )    
38.80 ( 15.27 )     
16.60 (   6.54 )   

( ) 3.4 ( 7.50 )

: -5˚ 15˚

AC 100 - 240 V~ 50 / 60 Hz 1.0 A 

(     ) ( O )

DDC 2B ( )

Stand )

50.90 ( 19.80 ) 
32.20 ( 12.67 )   
5.80 (   2.28 )



31

E2241S

54.6 21.5 TFT LCD 

54.6
0.248 x 0.248 

30 kHz 83 kHz 
56 Hz 75 Hz 

15 D-Sub 
RGB (0.7 Vp-p/75 ohm)

VESA 1920 x 1080 @ 60 Hz
VESA 1920 x 1080 @ 60 Hz

On Mode :       24 W 
Sleep Mode <      0.3 W
Off Mode <      0.3 W

10 ˚C 35 ˚C
10 % 80 % 

-20 ˚C 60 ˚C
5 % 90 % 

Stand

50.90 ( 19.80 )    
38.80 ( 15.27 )     
16.60 (   6.54 )   

( ) 3.4 ( 7.50 )

: -5˚ 15˚

AC 100 - 240 V~ 50 / 60 Hz 1.0 A 

(     ) ( O )

DDC 2B

Stand )

50.90 ( 19.80 ) 
32.20 ( 12.67 )   
5.80 (   2.28 )
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E2341T

58.4 23 TFT LCD 

58.4
0.265 x 0.265 

30 kHz 83 kHz 
56 Hz 75 Hz 

15 D-Sub 
DVI-D 
RGB (0.7 Vp-p/75 ohm)

VESA 1920 x 1080 @ 60 Hz
VESA 1920 x 1080 @ 60 Hz

On Mode :       28 W 
Sleep Mode <      0.3 W
Off Mode <      0.3 W

10 ˚C 35 ˚C
10 % 80 % 

-20 ˚C 60 ˚C
5 % 90 % 

Stand

54.60 ( 21.49 )    
40.70 ( 16.02 )      
20.20 (   7.95 )  

( ) 3.4 ( 7.49 )

: -5˚ 15˚

AC 100 - 240 V~ 50 / 60 Hz 1.0 A 

(     ) ( O )

DDC 2B ( )

Stand )

54.60 ( 21.49 )  
34.20 ( 13.46 )   

5.7 (   2.24 )
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E2441T

60.97 24 TFT LCD 

60.97
0.277 x 0.277 

30 kHz 83 kHz 
56 Hz 75 Hz 

15 D-Sub 
DVI-D 
RGB (0.7 Vp-p/75 ohm)

VESA 1920 x 1080 @ 60 Hz
VESA 1920 x 1080 @ 60 Hz

On Mode :       25 W 
Sleep Mode <      0.3 W
Off Mode <      0.3 W

10 ˚C 35 ˚C
10 % 80 % 

-20 ˚C 60 ˚C
5 % 90 % 

Stand

56.93 ( 22.41 )     
41.91 ( 16.50 )       
17.93 (   7.05 )  

( ) 4.0 ( 8.81 )

: -5˚ 15˚

AC 100 - 240 V~ 50 / 60 Hz 1.2 A 

(     ) ( O )

DDC 2B ( )

Stand )

56.93 (22.41 )   
35.43 (13.94 )   
5.93 (  2.33 )
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( ) (kHz) (Hz)

*

( ) (kHz) (Hz)

*

E1941T/E1941S

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

*9

720 x 400
640 x 480
640 x 480
800 x 600
800 x 600
832 x 624
1024 x 768
1024 x 768
1366 x 768

31.468
31.469
37.500
37.879
46.875
49.725
48.363
60.123
47.712

70
60
75
60
75
75
60
75
60

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

*9

720 x 400
640 x 480
640 x 480
800 x 600
800 x 600
1024 x 768
1024 x 768
1152 x 864
1600 x 900

31.468
31.469
37.500
37.879
46.875
48.363
60.123
67.500
60.000

70
60
75
60
75
60
75
75
60

E2041T/E2041S

* 1366x768

-/+
-/-
-/-
+/+
+/+
-/-
-/-
+/+
+/+

-/+
-/-
-/-
+/+
+/+
-/-
+/+
+/+
+/+

(H/V)

(H/V)
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On Mode
Sleep Mode
Off Mode

LED

( ) (kHz) (Hz)

*

E2241T/E2241S/E2341T/E2441T

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

*12

720 x 400
640 x 480
640 x 480
800 x 600
800 x 600
1024 x 768
1024 x 768
1152 x 864
1280 x 1024
1280 x 1024
1680 x 1050
1920 x 1080

31.468
31.469
37.500
37.879
46.875
48.363
60.123
67.500
63.981
79.976
65.290
67.500

70
60
75
60
75
60
75
75
60
75
60
60

-/+
-/-
-/-
+/+
+/+
-/-
+/+
+/+
+/+
+/+
-/+
+/+

(H/V)
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1.

A type

2.

C type

2.

B type

2.
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Kensington

3.

< >
75 x 75 

VESA 
VESA 

* 784.8 (30.9 )
- 2.6 
- 4.0 x 0.7 x 10 
* 787.4 (31.0 )
- VESA 



LG

LG

2

365

LG

0800-89-8899
LG : http://tw.lge.com



請務必先閱讀《安全事項》再使用產品。 
將《 所有者手冊 》( 光碟 ) 收置於易取用處，
以供日後參考。
產品型號及序號位於其背面或其中一側。 
請記下號碼以供日後維修之用。

型號

序號

As an ENERGY STAR Partner LGE U. S. A.,Inc. 
has determined that this product meets the 
ENERGY STAR guidelines for energy efficiency.

ENERGY STAR is a set of power-saving 
guidelines issued by the U.S.Environmental 
Protection Agency(EPA).
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